Eric Alexander Foss

Joshua Tree and Los Angeles, California
Phone: (626) 274-0894 Email: eric.alexander.foss@gmail.com Website: www.notaserioushuman.com

~ A Hard Working Team Player With A Wealth Of Leadership Experience ~

DIRECTOR/EDITOR

Sell Your House - shot/directed/edited by

The Bare You - shot/directed/edited by
Doll Klaw - You Said
How To Save A Marriage

Saigo - The Other - shot/directed/edited by

Insecure Alex - Watch Me Now

Video Climbing Guide - shot/directed/edited by

A Reason To Sing

DIRECTOR OF PHOTOGRAPHY

Feature Documentary
Aerialist Short Festival Doc
Music Video - Award Winning
Short Film - Award Winning
Music Video - Animated
Music Video

Not A Serious Human
Musical Not So Short Film

In post prod.
8/2019-present
1/2021-2/2021
3/2019-1/2020
1/2017-1/2018
8/2019-9/2019
2010-2016
8/2009-8/2012

Chefs Vs. Wild
Naked And Afraid (16 episodes)

Called To The Wild - Shooter/Producer/Audio

The Simple Life
Small Town Throwdown

Pop’s Culture (Award Winning web series)
The Corridor Defended (Award Winning short)

CAMERA OPERATOR

Hulu - Left Field Media (ITV America)
Discovery - Renegade 83

Nat Geo/Disney Plus - ITV America
Five Mile Films - Channel 4 (British)
Discovery - Storied Media

ILK Workshop

Mack Black Productions

10/2021-12/2021
6/2017-9/2021
9/2020-10/2020
5/2021
1/2020-2/2020
11/2017-2/2018
10/2015

Pushing The Line - Rope Access Cam Op
Naked and Afraid of Love - Rope Access Cam Op

Dino Hunters (season 1) - B Cam/Drone
Blank Spaces

CAMERA ASSISTANT/OPERATOR

Discovery - 495 Productions
Discovery - Renegade 83
Discovery - Half Yard Productions
HGTYV - Propagate Content

10/2020-11/2020
2/2021-4/2021
8/2019-10/2019
1/2019-2/2019

Running Wild With Bear Grylls
Naked and Afraid

Caribbean Pirate Treasure
Expedition Unknown

AFFILIATIONS

NBC - Electus

Discovery - Renegade 83

Travel - Critical Content
Discovery - Ping Pong Productions

5/2016-7/2016
10/2014-6/2017
4/2017-5/2017
1/2016

TIATSE Local 600

DKA Co-ed Professional Cinema Fraternity

Member

National Vice President
Alumni Production Committee Chair

10/2014-present

1/2014-7/2016
7/2020-7/2021

Relevant Skills DIJI Drones, RED, Alexa, Blackmagic, Canon C300/500, Sony PMW, FS7, FX9, F800, A7 series,
Panasonic GHS, GoPro, Ronin. Electronic slider/pan/timelapse systems.

Other Skills Writer/Director/Producer multiple award winning short films.Adventure sports expert. 13 years
rock/mountain climbing experience (Half Dome, El Capitan, Cotopaxi ascents among others). Free
climbs 5.13. Shotput Pro, Final Cut Studio, Adobe Suite, Avid, Pro Tools.

Education USC School of Cinematic Arts  Graduated: May 2010 GPA: 35

References Steven Rankin BJ Golnick Mathilde Bittner

Executive Producer
mathildebittner @gmail.com
(323) 202-6626

Executive Producer Director
steve@steverankin.tv bgolnick@gmail.com
(310) 801-5216 (954) 324-6345
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