Eric Alexander Foss

Joshua Tree and Los Angeles, California

Phone: (626) 274-0894 Email: eric.alexander.foss@gmail.com Website: www.notaserioushuman.com

~ A Hard Working Team Player With A Wealth Of Leadership Experience ~

DINECTON/I	EDITOR		
Sell Your House - shot/directed/edited by		Feature Documentary	In post prod.
The Bare You - shot/directed/edited by		Aerialist Short Festival Doc	8/2019-present
Doll Klaw - You Said		Music Video - Award Winning	1/2021-2/2021
How To Save A Marriage		Short Film - Award Winning	3/2019-1/2020
	er - shot/directed/edited by	Music Video - Animated	1/2017-1/2018
Insecure Alex -	•	Music Video	8/2019-9/2019
Video Climbing	Guide - shot/directed/edited by	Not A Serious Human	2010-2016
A Reason To Sir		Musical Not So Short Film	8/2009-8/2012
DIRECTOR (OF PHOTOGRAPHY		
Chefs Vs. Wild		Hulu - Left Field Media (ITV America)	10/2021-12/2021
Naked And Afraid (16 episodes)		Discovery - Renegade 83	6/2017-9/2021
Called To The Wild - Shooter/Producer/Audio		Nat Geo/Disney Plus - ITV America	9/2020-10/2020
The Simple Life		Five Mile Films - Channel 4 (British)	5/2021
Small Town Throwdown		Discovery - Storied Media	1/2020-2/2020
Pop's Culture (Award Winning web series)		ILK Workshop	11/2017-2/2018
The Corridor Defended (Award Winning short)		Mack Black Productions	10/2015
	_		
CAMERA OF		D' 405 D. 1. (*	10/2020 11/2020
Pushing The Line - Rope Access Cam Op		Discovery - 495 Productions	10/2020-11/2020
Naked and Afraid of Love - Rope Access Cam Op		•	2/2021-4/2021
,	eason 1) - B Cam/Drone	Discovery - Half Yard Productions	8/2019-10/2019
Blank Spaces		HGTV - Propagate Content	1/2019-2/2019
	SISTANT/OPERATOR		
Running Wild With Bear Grylls		NBC - Electus	5/2016-7/2016
_		D: D 1.00	10/0011 (/0015
Naked and Afra	id	Discovery - Renegade 83	10/2014-6/2017
Naked and Afra Caribbean Pira	id te Treasure	Travel - Critical Content	4/2017-5/2017
Naked and Afra	id te Treasure	•	
Naked and Afra Caribbean Pira Expedition Unk	id te Treasure nown NS	Travel - Critical Content Discovery - Ping Pong Productions	4/2017-5/2017 1/2016
Naked and Afra Caribbean Pira Expedition Unk	id te Treasure nown NS	Travel - Critical Content	4/2017-5/2017
Naked and Afra Caribbean Pira Expedition Unk AFFILIATION IATSE Local 600	id te Treasure nown NS	Travel - Critical Content Discovery - Ping Pong Productions	4/2017-5/2017 1/2016 10/2014-present 1/2014-7/2016
Naked and Afra Caribbean Pira Expedition Unk AFFILIATION IATSE Local 600	id te Treasure nown NS	Travel - Critical Content Discovery - Ping Pong Productions Member	4/2017-5/2017 1/2016 10/2014-present
Naked and Afra Caribbean Pira Expedition Unk AFFILIATION IATSE Local 600 DKA Co-ed Prof	te Treasure nown NS Difference of the service of	Travel - Critical Content Discovery - Ping Pong Productions Member National Vice President	4/2017-5/2017 1/2016 10/2014-present 1/2014-7/2016 7/2020-7/2021 K9, F800, A7 series, s expert. 13 years
Naked and Afra Caribbean Pira Expedition Unk AFFILIATION IATSE Local 600 DKA Co-ed Prof	bid te Treasure nown NS Discussional Cinema Fraternity DJI Drones, RED, Alexa, Blackm Panasonic GH5, GoPro, Ronin. E Writer/Director/Producer multiple rock/mountain climbing experience climbs 5.13. Shotput Pro, Final Co	Travel - Critical Content Discovery - Ping Pong Productions Member National Vice President Alumni Production Committee Chair agic, Canon C300/500, Sony PMW, FS7, F2 lectronic slider/pan/timelapse systems. e award winning short films. Adventure sport ce (Half Dome, El Capitan, Cotopaxi ascents)	4/2017-5/2017 1/2016 10/2014-present 1/2014-7/2016 7/2020-7/2021 K9, F800, A7 series, s expert. 13 years
Naked and Afra Caribbean Pira Expedition Unk AFFILIATION IATSE Local 600 DKA Co-ed Prof Relevant Skills Other Skills Education	te Treasure nown NS DI Drones, RED, Alexa, Blackm Panasonic GH5, GoPro, Ronin. E. Writer/Director/Producer multiple rock/mountain climbing experience climbs 5.13. Shotput Pro, Final Co	Travel - Critical Content Discovery - Ping Pong Productions Member National Vice President Alumni Production Committee Chair agic, Canon C300/500, Sony PMW, FS7, FX lectronic slider/pan/timelapse systems. Example award winning short films. Adventure sport the (Half Dome, El Capitan, Cotopaxi ascents at Studio, Adobe Suite, Avid, Pro Tools. Graduated: May 2010 GPA: 3.5	4/2017-5/2017 1/2016 10/2014-present 1/2014-7/2016 7/2020-7/2021 K9, F800, A7 series, s expert. 13 years s among others). Free
Naked and Afra Caribbean Pira Expedition Unk AFFILIATION IATSE Local 600 DKA Co-ed Prof Relevant Skills Other Skills	te Treasure nown NS Difference and Cinema Fraternity DJI Drones, RED, Alexa, Blackm Panasonic GH5, GoPro, Ronin. E. Writer/Director/Producer multiple rock/mountain climbing experience climbs 5.13. Shotput Pro, Final Co	Travel - Critical Content Discovery - Ping Pong Productions Member National Vice President Alumni Production Committee Chair agic, Canon C300/500, Sony PMW, FS7, FX lectronic slider/pan/timelapse systems. award winning short films.Adventure sport be (Half Dome, El Capitan, Cotopaxi ascents att Studio, Adobe Suite, Avid, Pro Tools. Graduated: May 2010 GPA: 3.5 BJ Golnick Mathilde	4/2017-5/2017 1/2016 10/2014-present 1/2014-7/2016 7/2020-7/2021 (9, F800, A7 series, s expert. 13 years s among others). Free
Naked and Afra Caribbean Pira Expedition Unk AFFILIATION IATSE Local 600 DKA Co-ed Prof Relevant Skills Other Skills Education	did te Treasure nown NS Discussional Cinema Fraternity DJI Drones, RED, Alexa, Blackm Panasonic GH5, GoPro, Ronin. E Writer/Director/Producer multiple rock/mountain climbing experienc climbs 5.13. Shotput Pro, Final Ci	Travel - Critical Content Discovery - Ping Pong Productions Member National Vice President Alumni Production Committee Chair agic, Canon C300/500, Sony PMW, FS7, F2 lectronic slider/pan/timelapse systems. e award winning short films.Adventure sport to the (Half Dome, El Capitan, Cotopaxi ascents at Studio, Adobe Suite, Avid, Pro Tools. Graduated: May 2010 GPA: 3.5 BJ Golnick Director Mathilde Executive	4/2017-5/2017 1/2016 10/2014-present 1/2014-7/2016 7/2020-7/2021 (9, F800, A7 series, s expert. 13 years s among others). Free Bittner Producer
Naked and Afra Caribbean Pira Expedition Unk AFFILIATION IATSE Local 600 DKA Co-ed Prof Relevant Skills Other Skills Education	te Treasure nown NS Pessional Cinema Fraternity DJI Drones, RED, Alexa, Blackm Panasonic GH5, GoPro, Ronin. E Writer/Director/Producer multiple rock/mountain climbing experience climbs 5.13. Shotput Pro, Final Co USC School of Cinematic Arts Steven Rankin Executive Producer steve@steverankin.tv	Travel - Critical Content Discovery - Ping Pong Productions Member National Vice President Alumni Production Committee Chair agic, Canon C300/500, Sony PMW, FS7, F2 lectronic slider/pan/timelapse systems. e award winning short films.Adventure sport to the (Half Dome, El Capitan, Cotopaxi ascents at Studio, Adobe Suite, Avid, Pro Tools. Graduated: May 2010 GPA: 3.5 BJ Golnick Director Mathilde Executive	4/2017-5/2017 1/2016 10/2014-present 1/2014-7/2016 7/2020-7/2021 K9, F800, A7 series, s expert. 13 years s among others). Free Bittner Producer ettner@gmail.com